
CONTENTS.
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments ....	 4025-6,4028-9,403
Bush Fires Act
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates ...
Electoral
Harbour and Light Department ....
Health Department ....
Justices of the Peace
Land Agents Act
Lands Department
Library Board
Licensing
Local Government Department
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Municipalities	 ...•	 •
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Noxious Weeds Act ....
Police Department ...
Premier's Department
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General	 ....

Page.
.... 4049-50

-7,4045,4049-50,4052
4034-7

4028
4052
4028

4052-3
4029
4029
4029
4025

4025-6
_4031-4,4039-42

4052
- 4028-9

4045-9
- 4042-4
__ 4045-9
__ 4039-42
- 4050
- 4029-31

4025
__ 4026-7

.	 4053
4038-9

4052••••	 •••
Sale of Unclaimed Found and Lost Property	 .... 4029-31
Tender Board ...
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Town Planning
Treasury
Trustees Act
Water Boards

••••	 ••• •	 ...• 4050-1
4038,4050
4039,4051

4037-8
4025

__ 4052-3
.... 4044-5

4054	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [26 November, 1965.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer at the
Government Printing Office, Station Street,
Wembley, or at the Main Hall, Treasury Buildings,
St. George's Terrace, Perth, BEFORE TEN
O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, is. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All lees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done, no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

The office at the Treasury Buildings, Perth, will
be closed each day between 1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley."

By Authority: ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer22,837/11/65


