SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Station Street, Wembley, or at the Main Hall, Treasury Buildings, St. George's Terrace, Perth, BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 15s.

For every additional line, 1s. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the Government Gazette they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done, no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

The office at the Treasury Buildings, Perth, will be closed each day between 1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley."

CONTENTS.							Page.
Agriculture, Department of							
Bush Fires Act							4034-7
Commissioners of Su Companies Crown Law Departm		Cou	rt 				4028 4052 4028
Deceased Persons' Es							4052~3 4029
Harbour and Light D			•				4029 4029
Justices of the Peace							4025
Land Agents Act Lands Department Library Board Licensing Local Government De	 	 				 	4025-6 4039-42 4052 4028-9 4045-9
Metropolitan Water & Municipalities			•				4042-4 4045-9
Notices of Intention Noxious Weeds Act	to Re	sume 	Land 	l			4039-42 4050
Police Department Premier's Departmen Public Service Comn Public Trustee Public Works Depart	t nissior 	 ner 					4029-31 4025 4026-7 4053 4038-9
Registrar General Sale of Unclaimed F	 ound	 and	 Lost	 Proper	 ty		4052 4029-31
Tender Board Tenders Accepted Tenders Invited Town Planning Treasury Trustees Act							4050-1 38, 4050 39, 4051 4037-8 4025 4052-3
Water Boards							4044-5